
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028987-2023 

Tender

CCTV Service, Maintenance, Repair and Upgrades for
the London Borough of Hillingdon's Corporate &
Housing Properties

London Borough of Hillingdon

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-028987

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-040726  

Published 2 October 2023, 2:53pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Hillingdon

London

Hillingdon

London

Email

psoward@hillingdon.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028987-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028987-2023
mailto:psoward@hillingdon.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.hillingdon.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.capitalesourcing.com

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.capitalesourcing.com

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CCTV Service, Maintenance, Repair and Upgrades for the London Borough of Hillingdon's
Corporate & Housing Properties

II.1.2) Main CPV code

https://www.hillingdon.gov.uk
http://www.capitalesourcing.com
http://www.capitalesourcing.com


Page 3 to 7

92222000 - Closed circuit television services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The works comprise of the Service, Maintenance and Repair of the Corporate & Housing
CCTV Systems Inclusive of Town Centres, Libraries, Green Spaces, Housing sites and other
Corporate sites. Purchase Orders will be provided on a call off bases from the Schedule of
Rates, as and when the Contract Administrator requires site attendance. There will be no
guarantee of any level of orders or amount of works to be requested by the Council in this
contract.

The Council is seeking a single contractor to carry out the following work schemes:-

Preventative maintenance programme and responsive repair service for CCTV equipment.

Preventative maintenance programme and responsive repair service for network
infrastructure.

Planned upgrade programme for the CCTV infrastructure and hardware.

The Council has undertaken a major upgrade to the existing CCTV system and infrastructure
and plan to continue to grow the system. The forecasted Capital expenditure is between,
£400,000 - £975,000. This will focus on building the wifi infrastructure, particularly in the
North area of the Borough to provide live streams back to the CCTV Control Room, as many
cameras are on standalone sites across the Borough and continue to upgrade and complete
full system installations at sites across the Borough as and when requested and approved.  

Tenders should note that ongoing planned works/ upgrades to the CCTV equipment and
infrastructure are not guaranteed.

****Please register/log in at www.capitalesourcing.com to view all tender
information/documents****

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £3,157,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

https://www.capitalesourcing.com


Page 4 to 7

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

32231000 - Closed-circuit television apparatus

32234000 - Closed-circuit television cameras

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The works comprise of the Service, Maintenance and Repair of the Corporate & Housing
CCTV Systems Inclusive of Town Centres, Libraries, Green Spaces, Housing sites and other
Corporate sites. Purchase Orders will be provided on a call off bases from the Schedule of
Rates, as and when the Contract Administrator requires site attendance. There will be no
guarantee of any level of orders or amount of works to be requested by the Council in this
contract.

The Council is seeking a single contractor to carry out the following work schemes:-

Preventative maintenance programme and responsive repair service for CCTV equipment.

Preventative maintenance programme and responsive repair service for network
infrastructure.

Planned upgrade programme for the CCTV infrastructure and hardware.

The Council has undertaken a major upgrade to the existing CCTV system and infrastructure
and plan to continue to grow the system. The forecasted Capital expenditure is between,
£400,000 - £975,000. This will focus on building the wifi infrastructure, particularly in the
North area of the Borough to provide live streams back to the CCTV Control Room, as many
cameras are on standalone sites across the Borough and continue to upgrade and complete
full system installations at sites across the Borough as and when requested and approved.  

Tenders should note that ongoing planned works/ upgrades to the CCTV equipment and
infrastructure are not guaranteed.



Page 5 to 7

****Please register/log in at www.capitalesourcing.com to view all tender
information/documents****

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

96

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

4 Years + 2 optional + a further 2 optional. A total possible of 8 Years

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

https://www.capitalesourcing.com


Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

2 November 2023

Local time

1:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

2 November 2023

Local time

1:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

Royal Courts of Justice, Strand

London

WC1A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

London Borough of Hillingdon

Uxbridge

UB8 1UW

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-06-26T11:44:37+0100
	TCPDF




